irrigation

MICRO 40 (Page 103)

Micro 40 Parts List

770-459-4401 / 1-800-832-6224



MICRO 40 il
irrigation
| POS. I| Page I|Des:ription I| N.Pieces I| Item Number I| Notes I
1 103 |Turbine & Gearbox Assembly 1 TURRID401 v.pag.105
2 103 || Threaded Hosebarb 1 4010120
3 103 ||Pin/ Drawbar 1 3000117
4 103 |(Support / Turbine 1 4010012
5 103 J|Nut/Lock M10 2 3000125
6 103 ||Spacer PVC 1 3000015
7 103 |]|Bolt M10x100 1 4000107
8 103 ||Washer 2 2000109
9 103 || Spring 1 3000017
10 103 ||Handle/ Brake 1 4000105
11 103 }|Clamp 3 4000117
12 103 |]|Bolt M10x70 1 3000124
13 103 ||Rollpin 2 4000103
14 103 || Sprocket 19T 3/8" S. 2 4000010
15 103 |]|Chain3/8"S. 1 4000101 1.31 meters
16 103 |JiLink / Master 3/8" S. 1 4000102
17 103 ||Bolt M6x10 2 4010108
18 103 ||Circlip 1 4000113
19 103 ||Zirk / Grease M8 2 INGRSM8
20 103 |]|Bolt M10x40 2 4000111
21 103 |[Forcella guidatuboFork / Hoseguide 1 4000020
22 103 ||Finger / Cursor 1 4000018
23 103 |{Cursor 1 4000019
24 103 JiNut M108.8 2 4000112
25 103 |(Bar / Hoseguide 1 4000009
26 103 J|GunK1 1 GETK1
27 103 ||Bushing 1" FNPT - 1"1/4 MNPT 1 4000108
28 103 Jiskid/ Gun 1 3000018
29 103 J|Connector / PET Hose 1" 1 TRONCHD33
30 103 ||Hose/PET 1 TUBOPEBD40 110 meters
31 103 |[Tensioner / Primary Chain 1 4000006 40
32 103 JiNut M14 2 4000110
33 103 ||Bar/ Shut-Off 1 4000008
34 103 ||Red 1 4000002
35 103 ||Rod / Shut-Off Bar Connector 1 4010014
36 103 ||Clamp/ Cable 1 2000124
37 103 |J|Lever/ Anti-Return 1 2000005
38 103 |[Lever / Shut-Off Engaging 1 4010013
39 103 ||Bolt M8x30 5 4010106
40 103 ||Wheel 4.80/4.00-80 bearing i.d.& 25 2 4000104
41 103 J|Washer 25x44 Zinc 2 3000126
42 103 ||Circlip E25 2 3000111
43 103 ||Elbow 1"1/4 F-F Zinc 1 4010121
44 103 ||Cable/ Acquastop Shut-Off 1 2000116
45 103 |J[Acquastop Complete 1 ACQUAST300400
la 103 |(Washer / Aluminum 1 3000012 op
2a 103 ||Pad/ Rubber 1 3000013

770-459-4401 / 1-800-832-6224

Micro 40 Parts List



MICRO 40 DD
irrigation
| POS. I| Page I|Des:ription I| N.Pieces I| Item Number I| Notes I

da 103 ||Washer 1
5a 103 J{Nut/Lock M5 1 2000207
6a 103 ||Plug /8" M 1 4010139
Ta 103 |(Body / Acquastop 1 3001006
8a 103 |J|Circlip | 68 1 3000109
9a 103 ||Bearing 6008 2RS 1 CUS60082RS
10a 103 |]|Circlip E40 1 3000103
lla 103 ]|O-Ring 3250 2 3000102
12a 103 |[Spacer / Bearing 1 3000020
13a 103 ]|O-Ring 6162 1 3000101
14a 103 ||Plug /4" M 1 5800208
15a 103 ||Cover 1 3000014
16a 103 ||O-Ring 3137 1 3000107
17a 103 ||Circlip 140 1 3000106
18a 103 ||Clip/ Cable 1 2000124
19 103 |Lever / Command 1 3000016
20a 103 J|O-Ring 2031 2 2000210
21a 103 ||Washer M8 1 2000107
22a 103 |iSpring/ S.S. 1 2000009
46 103 |[Joint/ Turning 1
8a 103 |]Circlip 168 1 3000109
9a 103 ||Bearing 6008 2RS 1 CUS60082RS
10a 103 ||Circlip E40 1 3000103
lla 103 J|O-Ring 3250 2 3000102
12a 103 |[Spacer / Bearing 1 3000020
13a 103 ]|O-Ring 6162 1 3000101
14a 103 ||Plug /4" M 1 5800208
23a 103 |(Body / Turning Joint 1 4010009
47 103 |(Guard/ Turbine 1 4010011
48 103 |[Lever/Drive 1 4010007
49 103 ||Brakew/Pad 1 4000012
50 103 ||Drawbar 1 4000007
51 103 J|Clamp 2 4000106
52 103 |Spring / Shut-Off Bar 1 4000016
53 103 ||Bolt M5x15 2 4010104
54 103 J|Washer M5x12 2 4010105
55 103 J|Nut/Lock M5 2 2000207
56 103 ||Pin/ Cotter 2 4010101
57 103 |iNut/ Lock M8 1 4010103
58 103 ||Washer M8 6 2000107
59 103 |(Cover / Primary Chain 1 4000005
60 103 |J|Washer 6x16 2 4010109
61 103 ||Frame 1 4000001
62 103 ||Bushing 1"1/4 M-1" F 1 4000108
63 103 ]|O-Ring (305B2) 1 4000304
64 103 |(Connector / Trolley M 48 + 1"1/4 F 1 4000303
65 103 |(Hose/ Rubber 32x44.5 1 4010122 1.1 meters
66 103 ||Elbow / Street 1"1/4 M-F 1 4010119

770-459-4401 / 1-800-832-6224

Micro 40 Parts List



